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Name EirGrid Code Type Status MEC (MW)
Athea (3) TG78 Wind Contracted 1
Athea (4) TG74 Wind Contracted 25
Barnadivane (1) TG44 Wind Contracted 60
Boggeragh (2) TG102 Wind Contracted 47.7
Cahernagh Mid Merit TG166 OCGT Contracted 101
Caulstown GT TG89 OCGT Lapsed 58
Clahane (2) TG83 Wind Contracted 13.8
Cloghboola (2) Ext DG217 Wind Live 10
Cluddaun (1) TG90 Wind Live 52
Cluddaun (2) TG91 Wind Live 64
Cluddaun (3) TG92 Wind Live 34
Coomataggart TG34 Wind Contracted 62.2
Cronacarkfree (1) TG103 Wind Contracted 105
Cuilleen OCGT TG123 OCGT Contracted 98.4
Derrycarney(1) TG179 OCGT Live 100
Derrycarney(1a) - formerly Kinnegad | TG160 OCGT Live 197.2
Power

Dooghbeg (1) TG57 Wind Lapsed 45
Dooray Wind Farm TG93 Wind Contracted 55
Edenderry Peaking TG158 OCGT Connected 116
Glentanemacelligot (2) DG412 Wind Live 34
Great Island CCGT TG177 CCGT Connected 215
Kill Hill (1) - phase 1 TG69 phl Wind Connected 36
Kill Hill (1) - phase 2 TG69 ph2 Wind Contracted 22.5
Kish1 & 2 & 3 and 4 Merge DG109 Wind Lapsed 208
Kish 5 & 6 and 7 Merge DG277 Wind Lapsed 156
Knocknagreenan TG81 Pumped Storage | Lapsed 70

Hydro

Mountlucas (1) TG66 Wind Connected 79.2
Oriel (1) TG86 Wind Contracted 330
Oweninney (5) TG71 Wind Contracted 198.9
Oweninney Power (1) TG25 Wind Contracted 89
Oweninney Power (2) TG26 Wind Contracted 83
Ralappane CHP TG171 CHP Lapsed 40
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Name

Seecon (1)

Sliabh Bawn (1)

Suir OCGT

Ugool (1)

Woodhouse (1)

EirGrid Code
TG58
TG94
TG79
DG92

DG135

Type
Wind

Wind

OCGT

Wind

Wind

Status

Contracted
Contracted
Contracted
Contracted

Contracted

MW

MEC (MW)
105

58

98

64

23.28

3155.18

EirGrid has followed accepted practice in the collection and analysis of information available and has created this
report on the basis of information available up to the date of publication. While all reasonable care has been taken in
the preparation of this report, EirGrid are not responsible for any loss that may be attributed to the use of this
information. Prior to taking business decisions parties are advised to take separate and independent opinion in
relation to the matters covered in this report and should not rely solely on the information contained herein.

Note: For the purposes of this report MEC (MW) should be taken to refer to the firm capacity offered to transmission
applicants as part of Gate 3.Information included in this report refers to the acceptance status of the original Gate 3
offers. Any amendments to capacity e.g. splitting, merging or relocating etc will be reflected in EirGrid’s connected

and contracted reports
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