TSO Gate 3 Status Report

Name	EirGrid Code	Туре	Status	MEC (MW)
Athea (3)	TG78	Wind	Contracted	1
Athea (4)	TG74	Wind	Contracted	25
Barnadivane (1)	TG44	Wind	Contracted	60
Boggeragh (2)	TG102	Wind	Contracted	47.7
Cahernagh Mid Merit	TG166	OCGT	Contracted	101
Caulstown GT	TG89	OCGT	Lapsed	58
Clahane (2)	TG83	Wind	Contracted	13.8
Cloghboola (2) Ext	DG217	Wind	Live	10
Cluddaun (1)	TG90	Wind	Live	52
Cluddaun (2)	TG91	Wind	Live	64
Cluddaun (3)	TG92	Wind	Live	34
Coomataggart	TG34	Wind	Contracted	62.2
Cronacarkfree (1)	TG103	Wind	Contracted	105
Cuilleen OCGT	TG123	OCGT	Contracted	98.4
Derrycarney(1)	TG179	OCGT	Live	100
Derrycarney(1a) - formerly Kinnegad Power	TG160	OCGT	Live	197.2
Dooghbeg (1)	TG57	Wind	Lapsed	45
Dooray Wind Farm	TG93	Wind	Contracted	55
Edenderry Peaking	TG158	OCGT	Connected	116
Glentanemacelligot (2)	DG412	Wind	Live	34
Great Island CCGT	TG177	CCGT	Connected	215
Kill Hill (1) - phase 1	TG69 ph1	Wind	Connected	36
Kill Hill (1) - phase 2	TG69 ph2	Wind	Contracted	22.5
Kish 1 & 2 & 3 and 4 Merge	DG109	Wind	Lapsed	208
Kish 5 & 6 and 7 Merge	DG277	Wind	Lapsed	156
Knocknagreenan	TG81	Pumped Storage Hydro	Lapsed	70
Mountlucas (1)	TG66	Wind	Connected	79.2
Oriel (1)	TG86	Wind	Contracted	330
Oweninney (5)	TG71	Wind	Contracted	198.9
Oweninney Power (1)	TG25	Wind	Contracted	89
Oweninney Power (2)	TG26	Wind	Contracted	83
Ralappane CHP	TG171	СНР	Lapsed	40

Name	EirGrid Code	Туре	Status	MEC (MW)
Seecon (1)	TG58	Wind	Contracted	105
Sliabh Bawn (1)	TG94	Wind	Contracted	58
Suir OCGT	TG79	OCGT	Contracted	98
Ugool (1)	DG92	Wind	Contracted	64
Woodhouse (1)	DG135	Wind	Contracted	23.28

MW 3155.18

EirGrid has followed accepted practice in the collection and analysis of information available and has created this report on the basis of information available up to the date of publication. While all reasonable care has been taken in the preparation of this report, EirGrid are not responsible for any loss that may be attributed to the use of this information. Prior to taking business decisions parties are advised to take separate and independent opinion in relation to the matters covered in this report and should not rely solely on the information contained herein.

Note: For the purposes of this report MEC (MW) should be taken to refer to the firm capacity offered to transmission applicants as part of Gate 3. Information included in this report refers to the acceptance status of the original Gate 3 offers. Any amendments to capacity e.g. splitting, merging or relocating etc will be reflected in EirGrid's connected and contracted reports